
          
JOIN US FOR . . . 
   

Connection Time this morning in the Gym from 10:45 – 11:15 AM 
 

Bible School this morning: 
for children from 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
for adults from 11:15 AM – 12:00 PM 

 

Our Evening Service tonight at 6:30 PM   
 Hymn Sing 
 Congregational Singing led by the Worship Band 

Special Music from Pastor Michael 
 

Prayer Meeting Wednesday at 7:00 PM in the Chapel  
 [The current Prayer Agenda & Missionary Moments are available at any Sanctuary door.] 
 

GET IN TOUCH WITH US 
  

Pastoral Staff 
Rev. Joe Jacobson Senior Pastor joe.jacobson@auc.org 
Rev. Kevin Brock Pastor of Christian Education kevin.brock@auc.org  
Rev. Mike Motta Youth Pastor mike.motta@auc.org 
Pastor Michael Nelson Pastor of Worship michael.nelson@auc.org 
Rev. Ed Lochmoeller Pastor of Visitation ed.lochmoeller@auc.org 
Pastor Lynn Mungen Associate Pastor of Visitation lynn.mungen@auc.org 
Rev. Paul Thompson Pastor Emeritus paul.thompson@auc.org 
 

General Contact Information 
Address :: 7 E Providence Road, Aldan, PA  19018 
Church Office :: (e) office@auc.org     (p) 610.259.8010     (f) 610.259.5665 
Sunny King  Facilities Manager   sunny.king@auc.org 
  

Find Us Online 
Website :: www.auc.org 
Facebook :: www.facebook.com/AldanUnionChurch 
Twitter :: www.twitter.com/auc_PA 
Instagram :: @AldanUnionChurch 

 

 

 



  

Sunday, February 2, 2020 
Jesus – The Ultimate Christmas Dinner | John 6:16-71 (Pew Bible, p. 891) 
Pastor Joe 
 

                
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Audio recordings of the Sunday sermons are available (to listen to or download) by clicking on the “Sermons” 
link under the “Media” tab on www.auc.org. Alternatively, to get a copy of a sermon on CD, please fill out 
a Request Card that can be found in each pew rack and put it in the “Worship Service Recording Request 
Cards” box located at the Welcome Center.  

WELCOME  | TO ALDAN UNION CHURCH 
Sunday, February 2, 2020 

  

VISITORS: Please fill out the Welcome card in the pew rack in front of you and take it to the 
Welcome Center straight out the back doors of the Sanctuary. You can also check out the 
Welcome Center for more information about us. 
 
While children ages 4 and under are welcome to participate in worship with their parents, they 
may also attend the Nursery (up to age 2) or Beginners’ Church in Room 108 (ages 3 and 4). 
 

This is a time of worship - Please silence any cell phones during the service. 

SUNDAY WORSHIP - 9:30 AM 
 

Announcements 

Immortal, Invisible (25) 

Great Things 

Prayer | Pastor Michael 

Offerings - We take an offering as an act of worship to God. We desire that our financial gifts to 
the church will provide for the Gospel to continue to be shared, and the truth of God’s word 
taught, both here in our community and to the ends of the earth through the missionaries we 
support. As we give, we participate in the advancement of God’s kingdom. 

 

Brethren, We Have Met to Worship | Choir 

Confessing Our Sin - We confess our disobedience to God because He is holy and we deserve 
to be punished for our rebellion against Him. We admit we cannot please Him on our own, and we 
need the forgiveness that comes only from acknowledging Jesus Christ’s death in our place. 

 

God is Still Here | Ashley Harris, solo 

Lord, I Need You 

Because He Lives 

Praise God From Whom All Blessings Flow 

 [Kids’ Worship begins] - Parents of children age 4 (Pre-K) through 5th grade are welcome to 
accompany them to the back of the Sanctuary where a leader is available for any questions. 

 

Be Thou My Vision 

Message: Jesus – The Ultimate Christmas Dinner | John 6:16-71 | Pastor Joe 

Take My Life and Let It Be (379) 

Benediction 

 
Join us for Connection Time (in the Gym immediately following the service) and Bible School! 

http://www.auc.org/

